


























AMENDMENT # 1 TO CONTRACT


TO CONTRACT FOR SERVICES OF INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR
Between the State of Nevada


Acting by and Through Its


Various State Agencies
Monitored By: Department of Administration


Purchasing Division
515 E. Musser Street, Room 300


Carson City, NV 89701
Contact: Nancy Feser


Phone; 775-684-0175 Fax: 775-684-0188
Email: nfeser(%admm.nv.EOV


U.S. Corrections, LLC
1570 Brixham Hill Avenue, Suite 300


Charlotte, NV 28277
Contact: Dave Warden, III


Phone:727-336-9430 Fax: 704-749-8749
Email: dave.warden(%uscorrections.org


1. AMENDMENTS. For and in consideration of mutual promises and/or theu- valuable considerations, all provisions of
the original contract resultmg from Request for Proposal #3283 and dated Februai-y 15.2017, attached hereto as Exhibit
A, remain in fiill force and effect with the exception of the following:


A, The purpose of this amendment is to mcrease the per mile for Adult Prisoner Transport dollar amount to $1.15 per
mile with no exception through the term of the contract January 31, 2021, and to identify the following States as
LSA Transport (Limited Service Areas, flights only); Washington State, Oregon, Nebraska, North Dakota, South
Dakota, Montana, Idaho, Wyoming, Maine, Hawaii, and Alaska, LSA would include; Flight Cost, Hotel (GSA rate
only), and Rental car. Receipt must be provided to the usmg Agency,


2, Amended Contract Language


Current Contract Laneuaee:


6. CONSIDERATION, The parties agree that Contractor will provide the services specified in Section 5, Incorporated


Documents at a cost as noted below:


SERVICE PROVIDED
Adult Male per mile
Adult Female per mile
Juvenile per mile


2/15/2017-1/31/2018
$1.05
$1,05
$2.10


2/1/2018-1/31/2019
$1.05
$1,05
$2,10


2/1/2019-1/31-2020
$1.05
$1,05
$2.10


2/1/2020-1/31-2021
$1.05
$1.05
$2,10


Total Contract Not to Exceed; $1,000,000.00 with no guarantee of any amount of business


The contractual authority, as identified by the not to exceed amount, does not obligate the State of Nevada to expend


funds or purchase goods or services up to that amount; the purchase amount will be controlled by the individual using


agency's purchase orders or other authorized means ofrequisition for services and/or goods as submitted to and accepted


by the contractor,


Revised: 07/04 Page 1 of 3







The State does not agree to reimburse Contractor for expenses unless otherwise specified in the incorporated


attachments. Any intervening end to a biennial appropriation period shall be deemed an automatic renewal (not changing


the overall Contract term) or a termination as the result of legislative appropriation may require.


Amended Contract Language:


6. CONSIDERATION. The parties agree that Contractor will provide the services specified in Section 5, incorporated
Documents at a cost as noted below: and to identify the following States as LSA Transport (Limited Service Areas, flights
only); Washington State, Oregon, Nebraska, North Dakota, South Dakota, Montana, Idaho, Wyoming, IVIaine, Hawaii,


and Alaska. LSA would include; Fight Cost, Hotel (GSA rate only), and Rental car. Receipt must be provided to the
using Agency.


SERVICE PROVIDED
Adult Male per mile
Adult Female per mile
Juvenile per mile


2/15/2017-1/31/2018
$1.05
$1.05
$2.10


2/1/2018-7/31/2019
$1.05
$1.05
$2.10


8/1/2019-1/31-2020
$1.15
$1.15
$2.10


2/1/2020-1/31-2021
$1.15
$1.15
$2.10


Total Contract Not to Exceed: $1,000,000.00 with no guarantee of any amount of business


The contractual authority, as identified by the not to exceed amount, does not obligate the State of Nevada to expend


funds or purchase goods or services up to that amount; the purchase amount will be controlled by the individual using


agency's purchase orders or other authorized means ofrequisition for services and/or goods as submitted to and accepted


by the contractor.


The State does not agree to reimburse Contractor for expenses unless otherwise specified in the incorporated


attachments. Any intervening end to a biennial appropriation period shall be deemed an automatic renewal (not changing


the overall Contract term) or a termination as the result of legislative appropriation may require.


3. INCORPORATED DOCUMENTS. Exhibit A (Original Contract) is attached hereto, incorporated by reference herein
and made a part of this amended contract.


Revised: 07/04 Page 2 of 3







4. REQUIRED APPROVAL. This amendment to the original contract shall not become effective until and unless
approved by the Nevada State Board of Examiners.


IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this amendment to the original contract to be signed and intend to
be legally bound thereby.


d-J^^
Independerft Contractor's Sj^nature


President


7/24/2019


Date Independent Contractor's Title


Kevin D. Doty


1^^^ 7/W^
). Doty '~' Dati


Administrator


Title


f^/^v-^..., TLAN.<./\


Signature - Board of Examiners


APPROVED BY BOARD OF EXAMINERS


for


On:
<s .-Z-o. l ^


Date


Approved as to form by:


^y//^-. y)/z-


On:


Deputy Attorney tWeral for Attorney General


2 y ^4/9
Date


Revised: 07/04 Page 3 of 3





